
Austrian Speed Skating Association
Schweizer Meisterschaft 2015 Allround + Einzelstr.

ÖSTM 2016 Allround und Einzelstrecke, 26.12.2015 to 27.12.2015, Innsbruck

Final Results - 500 m Ladies Overall ( 1st )

Rank No Competitor Points BehindFinal TimePair I/O WCClub

40,02 I1 40,0201 BITTNER Vanessa USC 4  

43,52 O3 43,5202 3,500SCHINNERL Viktoria USC 1  

44,39 O2 44,3903 4,370FEICHTNER Viola USC 2  

44,75 I5 44,7504 4,730GÜNTERT Vera ECZ 2  

44,89 I6 44,8905 4,870HÄRDI Ramona ECZ 3  

47,05 O4 47,0506 7,030ZURBUCHEN Noemi SUI 3  

51,17 I7 51,1707 11,150BIERMANN Severine ECZ 1  

AUTReferee: FEICHTNER BrigitteBegin: 09:30 Airtemp.: 0

End:

°C

Starter: LANGER Christian AUTWind: 0 m/sec

Final Results - 500 m Men Overall ( 1st )

Rank No Competitor Points BehindFinal TimePair I/O WCClub

38,74 O19 38,7401 WENGER Livio ECZ 2  

39,06 I13 39,0602 0,320HAUER Matthias USC 5  

39,19 I22 39,1903 0,450GROB Oliver ECZ 2  

39,25 O12 39,2504 0,510HEIDEGGER Linus USC 3  

39,59 I16 39,5905 0,850SMALLENBROEK Bram REC 6  

40,16 O20 40,1606 1,420HÄNGGI Martin ISCD 4  

40,36 O14 40,3607 1,620ODOR Gabriel USC 5  

41,25 I23 41,2508 2,510BIERMANN Colin ECZ 4  

44,74 O21 44,7409 6,000BRÜSCH Ricardo SUI 1  

46,27 I15 46,27010 7,530GSCHWENTNER Ignaz USC 3  

54,76 I17 54,76011 16,020NOCKER Adrian USC 1  

AUTReferee: FEICHTNER BrigitteBegin: 09:38 Airtemp.: 0

End:

°C

Starter: LANGER Christian AUTWind: 0 m/sec

Final Results - 500 m Rahmen D + H

Rank No Competitor Points BehindFinal TimePair I/O WCClub

47,16 I64 47,1601 MAIR Nico SCI 2  

47,64 O81 47,6402 0,480CHAPCHIDZE Mischa ECZ 2  

49,92 O79 49,9203 2,760BRUNNER Felix EVW 3  

54,79 I67 54,7904 7,630RIMML Sebastian REC 3  

55,29 I66 55,2905 8,130RIMML Mario REC 1  

59,44 O80 59,4406 12,280BRUNNER Jakob EVW 1  

AUTReferee: FEICHTNER BrigitteBegin: 09:48 Airtemp.: 0

End:

°C

Starter: LANGER Christian AUTWind: 0 m/sec

Final Results - 100 m Rahmen D + H

Rank No Competitor Points BehindFinal TimePair I/O WCClub

13,72 I68 68,6001 RIMML Marc REC 3  

14,14 O47 70,7002 2,100GÜNTERT Jana ECZ 1  

16,78 I69 83,9003 15,300UNTERBERGER Florian REC 2  

17,74 I44 88,7004 20,100MARTINER Lara REC 1  

DNSO70 UNTERBERGER Mathias REC 2
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Austrian Speed Skating Association
Schweizer Meisterschaft 2015 Allround + Einzelstr.

ÖSTM 2016 Allround und Einzelstrecke, 26.12.2015 to 27.12.2015, Innsbruck

AUTReferee: FEICHTNER BrigitteBegin: 09:54 Airtemp.: 0

End:

°C

Starter: LANGER Christian AUTWind: 0 m/sec

Final Results - 1500 m Ladies Junior A ( 2nd ) SUI

Rank No Competitor Points BehindFinal TimePair I/O WCClub

 2:21,44 O6 47,1461 HÄRDI Ramona ECZ 2  

 2:23,84 O4 47,9462 0,800ZURBUCHEN Noemi SUI 1  

 2:28,29 I5 49,4303 2,284GÜNTERT Vera ECZ 1  

 2:48,34 I7 56,1134 8,967BIERMANN Severine ECZ 2  

AUTReferee: FEICHTNER BrigitteBegin: 10:20 Airtemp.: 0

End:

°C

Starter: LANGER Christian AUTWind: 0 m/sec

Final Results - 300 m Rahmen D + H

Rank No Competitor Points BehindFinal TimePair I/O WCClub

30,35 I79 50,5831 BRUNNER Felix EVW 2  

33,75 O68 56,2502 5,667RIMML Marc REC 2  

34,50 O47 57,5003 6,917GÜNTERT Jana ECZ 1  

35,33 I80 58,8834 8,300BRUNNER Jakob EVW 3  

45,97 O69 76,6165 26,033UNTERBERGER Florian REC 3  

49,31 I44 82,1836 31,600MARTINER Lara REC 1  

AUTReferee: FEICHTNER BrigitteBegin: 10:30 Airtemp.: 0

End:

°C

Starter: LANGER Christian AUTWind: 0 m/sec

Final Results - 3000 m Ladies Overall ( 2nd )

Rank No Competitor Points BehindFinal TimePair I/O WCClub

 4:21,51 O23 43,5851 BIERMANN Colin ECZ 3  

 4:23,19 I22 43,8652 0,280GROB Oliver ECZ 3  

 4:32,44 O1 45,4063 1,821BITTNER Vanessa USC 1  

 4:35,17 I2 45,8614 2,276FEICHTNER Viola USC 1  

 4:53,82 O18 48,9705 5,385HAUEISEN Stephan ECE 2  

 4:56,88 I3 49,4806 5,895SCHINNERL Viktoria USC 2  

AUTReferee: FEICHTNER BrigitteBegin: 10:37 Airtemp.: 0

End:

°C

Starter: LANGER Christian AUTWind: 0 m/sec

Final Results - 1000 m Rahmen D + H

Rank No Competitor Points BehindFinal TimePair I/O WCClub

 1:35,23 I64 47,6151 MAIR Nico SCI 1  

 1:37,99 O15 48,9952 1,380GSCHWENTNER Ignaz USC 1  

 1:43,30 O81 51,6503 4,035CHAPCHIDZE Mischa ECZ 3  

 1:43,86 I67 51,9304 4,315RIMML Sebastian REC 3  

 1:53,05 O17 56,5255 8,910NOCKER Adrian USC 2  

 1:55,77 I66 57,8856 10,270RIMML Mario REC 2  

AUTReferee: FEICHTNER BrigitteBegin: 10:58 Airtemp.: 0

End:

°C

Starter: LANGER Christian AUTWind: 0 m/sec
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Austrian Speed Skating Association
Schweizer Meisterschaft 2015 Allround + Einzelstr.

ÖSTM 2016 Allround und Einzelstrecke, 26.12.2015 to 27.12.2015, Innsbruck

Final Results - 5000 m Men Overall ( 2nd )

Rank No Competitor Points BehindFinal TimePair I/O WCClub

 6:56,30 O12 41,6301 HEIDEGGER Linus USC 3  

 6:57,75 O19 41,7752 0,145WENGER Livio ECZ 1  

 7:12,13 I20 43,2133 1,583HÄNGGI Martin ISCD 1  

 7:17,80 I13 43,7804 2,150HAUER Matthias USC 3  

 8:03,59 O14 48,3595 6,729ODOR Gabriel USC 2  

 8:49,64 I21 52,9646 11,334BRÜSCH Ricardo SUI 2  

DNSI16 SMALLENBROEK Bram REC 4

AUTReferee: FEICHTNER BrigitteBegin: 11:38 Airtemp.: 0

End:

°C

Starter: LANGER Christian AUTWind: 0 m/sec

Final Results - 500 m Ladies Junior A ( 1st ) SUI

Rank No Competitor Points BehindFinal TimePair I/O WCClub

44,75 O5 44,7501 GÜNTERT Vera ECZ 1  

44,89 I6 44,8902 0,140HÄRDI Ramona ECZ 2  

47,05 I4 47,0503 2,300ZURBUCHEN Noemi SUI 1  

51,17 O7 51,1704 6,420BIERMANN Severine ECZ 2  

AUTReferee: FEICHTNER BrigitteBegin: 13:00 Airtemp.: 0

End:

°C

Starter: LANGER Christian AUTWind: 0 m/sec

Final Results - 500 m Men Junior A ( 1st ) SUI

Rank No Competitor Points BehindFinal TimePair I/O WCClub

38,74 I19 38,7401 WENGER Livio ECZ 2  

39,19 O22 39,1902 0,450GROB Oliver ECZ 1  

40,16 I20 40,1603 1,420HÄNGGI Martin ISCD 3  

41,25 O23 41,2504 2,510BIERMANN Colin ECZ 2  

44,74 I21 44,7405 6,000BRÜSCH Ricardo SUI 1  

AUTReferee: FEICHTNER BrigitteBegin: 13:10 Airtemp.: 0

End:

°C

Starter: LANGER Christian AUTWind: 0 m/sec
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Austrian Speed Skating Association
Schweizer Meisterschaft 2015 Allround + Einzelstr.

ÖSTM 2016 Allround und Einzelstrecke, 26.12.2015 to 27.12.2015, Innsbruck

Ranking after 2 DistanceLadies Overall

Points Diff.500 M 3000 M

 4:32,44 85,4261 1 BITTNER Vanessa AUT 40,02 (1) (3)

 4:35,17 90,251 4,8252 2 FEICHTNER Viola AUT 44,39 (3) (4)

 4:56,88 93,000 7,5743 3 SCHINNERL Viktoria AUT 43,52 (2) (6)

Ranking after 2 DistanceMen Overall

Points Diff.500 M 5000 M

 6:56,30 80,8801 12 HEIDEGGER Linus AUT 39,25 (4) (1)

 7:17,80 82,840 1,9602 13 HAUER Matthias AUT 39,06 (2) (4)

 8:03,59 88,719 7,8393 14 ODOR Gabriel AUT 40,36 (7) (5)

DNS16 SMALLENBROEK Bram AUT 39,59 (5)

DNS15 GSCHWENTNER Ignaz AUT 46,27 (10)

DNS17 NOCKER Adrian AUT 54,76 (11)
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Austrian Speed Skating Association
Schweizer Meisterschaft 2015 Allround + Einzelstr.

ÖSTM 2016 Allround und Einzelstrecke, 26.12.2015 to 27.12.2015, Innsbruck

Ranking after 2 DistanceLadies Junior A

Points Diff.500 M 1500 M

 2:21,44 92,0361 6 HÄRDI Ramona SUI 44,89 (2) (1)

 2:28,29 94,180 2,1442 5 GÜNTERT Vera SUI 44,75 (1) (3)

 2:23,84 94,996 2,9603 4 ZURBUCHEN Noemi SUI 47,05 (3) (2)

 2:48,34 107,283 15,2474 7 BIERMANN Severine SUI 51,17 (4) (4)

Ranking after 2 DistanceMen Overall

Points Diff.500 M 5000 M

 6:57,75 80,5151 19 WENGER Livio SUI 38,74 (1) (2)

 7:12,13 83,373 2,8582 20 HÄNGGI Martin SUI 40,16 (6) (3)

 8:49,64 97,704 17,1893 21 BRÜSCH Ricardo SUI 44,74 (9) (6)

DNS22 GROB Oliver SUI 39,19 (3)

DNS23 BIERMANN Colin SUI 41,25 (8)

Ranking after 2 DistanceMen Junior A

Points Diff.500 M 3000 M

 4:23,19 83,0551 22 GROB Oliver SUI 39,19 (2) (2)

 4:21,51 84,835 1,7802 23 BIERMANN Colin SUI 41,25 (4) (1)

DNS19 WENGER Livio SUI 38,74 (1)

DNS20 HÄNGGI Martin SUI 40,16 (3)

DNS21 BRÜSCH Ricardo SUI 44,74 (5)
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Austrian Speed Skating Association
Schweizer Meisterschaft 2015 Allround + Einzelstr.

ÖSTM 2016 Allround und Einzelstrecke, 26.12.2015 to 27.12.2015, Innsbruck

Final Results - 100 m Rahmen D+H

Rank No Competitor Points BehindFinal TimePair I/O WCClub

12,19 I79 60,9501 BRUNNER Felix EVW 10  

13,80 O68 69,0002 8,050RIMML Marc REC 6  

13,86 O80 69,3003 8,350BRUNNER Jakob EVW 10  

14,33 I47 71,6504 10,700GÜNTERT Jana ECZ 1  

15,01 O52 75,0505 14,100ROSNER Jeannine USC 2  

15,38 I43 76,9006 15,950PENDL Sharon SCL 4  

15,38 O41 76,900 15,950MATKOVIC Ivona SCL 1  

15,59 O51 77,9508 17,000ROSNER Sarah USC 5  

15,66 I74 78,3009 17,350WALDER Arian USC 6  

16,67 I72 83,35010 22,400KOHLWEG Leo USC 9  

16,89 I42 84,45011 23,500KUQI Flera SCL 3  

17,78 O44 88,90012 27,950MARTINER Lara REC 3  

17,91 O73 89,55013 28,600MAHMOUD Masin USC 7  

18,04 O48 90,20014 29,250HÄUSLER Lisa-Maria USC 4  

19,73 I71 98,65015 37,700CHROMY David USC 8  

24,12 I49 120,60016 59,650HÄUSLER Sara Sophie USC 5  

25,04 O75 125,20017 64,250GASTEIGER Elia USC 8  

26,99 O76 134,95018 74,000GASTEIGER Lukas USC 9  

DNSI69 UNTERBERGER Florian REC 7

DNSI40 PETUTSCHNIGG Lina SCL 2

AUTReferee: FEICHTNER BrigitteBegin: 09:28 Airtemp.: 0

End: 09:38

°C

Starter: LANGER Christian AUTWind: 0 m/sec

Final Results - 1500 m Men Junior A ( 3rd ) SUI

Rank No Competitor Points BehindFinal TimePair I/O WCClub

 2:00,76 I22 40,2531 GROB Oliver ECZ 1  

 2:01,11 O23 40,3702 0,117BIERMANN Colin ECZ 1  

AUTReferee: FEICHTNER BrigitteBegin: 09:40 Airtemp.: 0

End: 09:45

°C

Starter: LANGER Christian AUTWind: 0 m/sec

Final Results - 1500 m Ladies Overall ( 3rd )

Rank No Competitor Points BehindFinal TimePair I/O WCClub

 2:05,26 I1 41,7531 BITTNER Vanessa USC 2  

 2:11,91 O2 43,9702 2,217FEICHTNER Viola USC 2  

 2:15,74 I3 45,2463 3,493SCHINNERL Viktoria USC 1  

AUTReferee: FEICHTNER BrigitteBegin: 09:45 Airtemp.: 0

End: 09:51

°C

Starter: LANGER Christian AUTWind: 0 m/sec
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Austrian Speed Skating Association
Schweizer Meisterschaft 2015 Allround + Einzelstr.

ÖSTM 2016 Allround und Einzelstrecke, 26.12.2015 to 27.12.2015, Innsbruck

Final Results - 1500 m Men Overall ( 3rd )

Rank No Competitor Points BehindFinal TimePair I/O WCClub

 1:53,16 O12 37,7201 HEIDEGGER Linus USC 5  

 1:57,92 I13 39,3062 1,586HAUER Matthias USC 4  

 1:57,95 I19 39,3163 1,596WENGER Livio ECZ 5  

 1:58,41 I16 39,4704 1,750SMALLENBROEK Bram REC 1  

 1:59,77 O20 39,9235 2,203HÄNGGI Martin ISCD 4  

 2:11,59 I14 43,8636 6,143ODOR Gabriel USC 3  

 2:17,14 O21 45,7137 7,993BRÜSCH Ricardo SUI 3  

 2:26,46 I15 48,8208 11,100GSCHWENTNER Ignaz USC 2  

 2:52,85 O17 57,6169 19,896NOCKER Adrian USC 2  

AUTReferee: FEICHTNER BrigitteBegin: 09:51 Airtemp.: 0

End: 10:07

°C

Starter: LANGER Christian AUTWind: 0 m/sec

Final Results - 1500 m Rahmen D+H

Rank No Competitor Points BehindFinal TimePair I/O WCClub

 2:25,47 I64 48,4901 MAIR Nico SCI 1  

 2:44,22 O81 54,7402 6,250CHAPCHIDZE Mischa ECZ 1  

AUTReferee: FEICHTNER BrigitteBegin: 10:07 Airtemp.: 0

End: 10:14

°C

Starter: LANGER Christian AUTWind: 0 m/sec

Final Results - 1000 m Ladies Junior A ( 3rd ) SUI

Rank No Competitor Points BehindFinal TimePair I/O WCClub

 1:29,95 I6 44,9751 HÄRDI Ramona ECZ 2  

 1:31,53 O5 45,7652 0,790GÜNTERT Vera ECZ 2  

 1:34,64 I4 47,3203 2,345ZURBUCHEN Noemi SUI 1  

 1:45,91 O7 52,9554 7,980BIERMANN Severine ECZ 1  

AUTReferee: FEICHTNER BrigitteBegin: 10:14 Airtemp.: 0

End: 10:20

°C

Starter: LANGER Christian AUTWind: 0 m/sec

Final Results - 1000 m Rahmen D+H

Rank No Competitor Points BehindFinal TimePair I/O WCClub

 1:46,27 I79 53,1351 BRUNNER Felix EVW 2  

 1:47,85 I67 53,9252 0,790RIMML Sebastian REC 1  

 1:58,87 O66 59,4353 6,300RIMML Mario REC 1  

 2:07,87 O80 63,9354 10,800BRUNNER Jakob EVW 2  

AUTReferee: FEICHTNER BrigitteBegin: 10:20 Airtemp.: 0

End: 10:25

°C

Starter: LANGER Christian AUTWind: 0 m/sec
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Austrian Speed Skating Association
Schweizer Meisterschaft 2015 Allround + Einzelstr.

ÖSTM 2016 Allround und Einzelstrecke, 26.12.2015 to 27.12.2015, Innsbruck

Final Results - 300 m Rahmen D+H

Rank No Competitor Points BehindFinal TimePair I/O WCClub

34,66 O61 57,7661 HUBER Stefan SCL 9  

36,87 O62 61,4502 3,684PLANK Moritz SCL 8  

38,11 I63 63,5163 5,750FARTHOFER Alexander SCL 9  

42,35 O41 70,5834 12,817MATKOVIC Ivona SCL 5  

42,45 O52 70,7505 12,984ROSNER Jeannine USC 1  

43,16 I60 71,9336 14,167STRIGL Alejandro SCL 8  

43,41 I43 72,3507 14,584PENDL Sharon SCL 3  

44,08 I74 73,4668 15,700WALDER Arian USC 5  

45,21 O51 75,3509 17,584ROSNER Sarah USC 4  

48,21 I42 80,35010 22,584KUQI Flera SCL 2  

50,05 O48 83,41611 25,650HÄUSLER Lisa-Maria USC 3  

50,07 O44 83,45012 25,684MARTINER Lara REC 2  

51,39 I72 85,65013 27,884KOHLWEG Leo USC 7  

52,81 I73 88,01614 30,250MAHMOUD Masin USC 1  

56,15 o76 93,58315 35,817GASTEIGER Lukas USC 7  

56,29 I71 93,81616 36,050CHROMY David USC 6  

57,10 O75 95,16617 37,400GASTEIGER Elia USC 6  

 1:16,78 I49 127,96618 70,200HÄUSLER Sara Sophie USC 4  

AUTReferee: FEICHTNER BrigitteBegin: 10:25 Airtemp.: 0

End:

°C

Starter: LANGER Christian AUTWind: 0 m/sec

Final Results - 500 m Rahmen D+H

Rank No Competitor Points BehindFinal TimePair I/O WCClub

49,86 I81 49,8601 CHAPCHIDZE Mischa ECZ 2  

54,59 O67 54,5902 4,730RIMML Sebastian REC 2  

55,24 I68 55,2403 5,380RIMML Marc REC 3  

55,45 I47 55,4504 5,590GÜNTERT Jana ECZ 1  

56,26 O66 56,2605 6,400RIMML Mario REC 1  

57,92 O61 57,9206 8,060HUBER Stefan SCL 3  

59,35 I62 59,3507 9,490PLANK Moritz SCL 4  

 1:02,84 O63 62,8408 12,980FARTHOFER Alexander SCL 4  

 1:17,76 I60 77,7609 27,900STRIGL Alejandro SCL 5  

AUTReferee: FEICHTNER BrigitteBegin: 10:50 Airtemp.: 0

End:

°C

Starter: LANGER Christian AUTWind: 0 m/sec

Final Results - 3000 m Ladies Junior A ( 4th ) SUI

Rank No Competitor Points BehindFinal TimePair I/O WCClub

 4:59,46 I6 49,9101 HÄRDI Ramona ECZ 2  

 5:05,98 O5 50,9962 1,086GÜNTERT Vera ECZ 2  

 5:16,86 I4 52,8103 2,900ZURBUCHEN Noemi SUI 1  

 6:13,14 O7 62,1904 12,280BIERMANN Severine ECZ 1  

AUTReferee: FEICHTNER BrigitteBegin: 11:22 Airtemp.: 0

End:

°C

Starter: LANGER Christian AUTWind: 0 m/sec
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Austrian Speed Skating Association
Schweizer Meisterschaft 2015 Allround + Einzelstr.

ÖSTM 2016 Allround und Einzelstrecke, 26.12.2015 to 27.12.2015, Innsbruck

Final Results - 5000 m Men Junior A ( 4th ) SUI

Rank No Competitor Points BehindFinal TimePair I/O WCClub

 7:34,75 O23 45,4751 BIERMANN Colin ECZ 1  

 7:50,56 I22 47,0562 1,581GROB Oliver ECZ 1  

AUTReferee: FEICHTNER BrigitteBegin: 11:34 Airtemp.: 0

End:

°C

Starter: LANGER Christian AUTWind: 0 m/sec

Final Results - 5000 m Ladies Overall ( 4th )

Rank No Competitor Points BehindFinal TimePair I/O WCClub

 7:54,09 I2 47,4091 FEICHTNER Viola USC 1  

 8:43,05 O3 52,3052 4,896SCHINNERL Viktoria USC 1  

AUTReferee: FEICHTNER BrigitteBegin: 11:43 Airtemp.: 0

End:

°C

Starter: LANGER Christian AUTWind: 0 m/sec

Final Results - 10000 m Men Overall ( 4th )

Rank No Competitor Points BehindFinal TimePair I/O WCClub

14:25,79 O19 43,2891 WENGER Livio ECZ 3  

14:29,91 I12 43,4952 0,206HEIDEGGER Linus USC 3  

14:49,77 O20 44,4883 1,199HÄNGGI Martin ISCD 2  

15:54,40 I13 47,7204 4,431HAUER Matthias USC 2  

16:40,54 I18 50,0275 6,738HAUEISEN Stephan ECE 4  

16:43,00 I14 50,1506 6,861ODOR Gabriel USC 1  

17:44,64 O21 53,2327 9,943BRÜSCH Ricardo SUI 1  

AUTReferee: FEICHTNER BrigitteBegin: 11:52 Airtemp.: 0

End:

°C

Starter: LANGER Christian AUTWind: 0 m/sec
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Austrian Speed Skating Association
Schweizer Meisterschaft 2015 Allround + Einzelstr.

ÖSTM 2016 Allround und Einzelstrecke, 26.12.2015 to 27.12.2015, Innsbruck

Final Results - 100 m Rahmen D+H

Rank No Competitor Points BehindFinal TimeNat Pair I/O WC

12,19 I79 60,950BRUNNER Felix AUT 10  1

13,80 O68 69,000 8,050RIMML Marc AUT 6  2

13,86 O80 69,300 8,350BRUNNER Jakob AUT 10  3

15,01 O52 75,050 14,100ROSNER Jeannine AUT 2  4

15,38 I43 76,900 15,950PENDL Sharon AUT 4  5

15,38 O41 76,900 15,950MATKOVIC Ivona AUT 1  6

15,59 O51 77,950 17,000ROSNER Sarah AUT 5  7

15,66 I74 78,300 17,350WALDER Arian AUT 6  8

16,67 I72 83,350 22,400KOHLWEG Leo AUT 9  9

16,89 I42 84,450 23,500KUQI Flera AUT 3  10

17,78 O44 88,900 27,950MARTINER Lara AUT 3  11

17,91 O73 89,550 28,600MAHMOUD Masin AUT 7  12

18,04 O48 90,200 29,250HÄUSLER Lisa-Maria AUT 4  13

19,73 I71 98,650 37,700CHROMY David AUT 8  14

24,12 I49 120,600 59,650HÄUSLER Sara Sophie AUT 5  15

25,04 O75 125,200 64,250GASTEIGER Elia AUT 8  16

26,99 O76 134,950 74,000GASTEIGER Lukas AUT 9  17

DNSI40 PETUTSCHNIGG Lina AUT 2

DNSI69 UNTERBERGER Florian AUT 7

AUTReferee: FEICHTNER BrigitteBegin: 09:28 Airtemp.: 0

End: 09:38

°C

Starter: LANGER Christian AUTWind: 0 m/sec

Final Results - 1500 m Ladies Overall ( 3rd )

Rank No Competitor Points BehindFinal TimeNat Pair I/O WC

 2:05,26 I1 41,753BITTNER Vanessa AUT 2  1

 2:11,91 O2 43,970 2,217FEICHTNER Viola AUT 2  2

 2:15,74 I3 45,246 3,493SCHINNERL Viktoria AUT 1  3

AUTReferee: FEICHTNER BrigitteBegin: 09:45 Airtemp.: 0

End: 09:51

°C

Starter: LANGER Christian AUTWind: 0 m/sec

Final Results - 1500 m Men Overall ( 3rd )

Rank No Competitor Points BehindFinal TimeNat Pair I/O WC

 1:53,16 O12 37,720HEIDEGGER Linus AUT 5  1

 1:57,92 I13 39,306 1,586HAUER Matthias AUT 4  2

 1:58,41 I16 39,470 1,750SMALLENBROEK Bram AUT 1  3

 2:11,59 I14 43,863 6,143ODOR Gabriel AUT 3  4

 2:26,46 I15 48,820 11,100GSCHWENTNER Ignaz AUT 2  5

 2:52,85 O17 57,616 19,896NOCKER Adrian AUT 2  6

AUTReferee: FEICHTNER BrigitteBegin: 09:51 Airtemp.: 0

End: 10:07

°C

Starter: LANGER Christian AUTWind: 0 m/sec

Final Results - 1500 m Rahmen D+H

Rank No Competitor Points BehindFinal TimeNat Pair I/O WC

 2:25,47 I64 48,490MAIR Nico AUT 1  1
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Austrian Speed Skating Association
Schweizer Meisterschaft 2015 Allround + Einzelstr.

ÖSTM 2016 Allround und Einzelstrecke, 26.12.2015 to 27.12.2015, Innsbruck

AUTReferee: FEICHTNER BrigitteBegin: 10:07 Airtemp.: 0

End: 10:14

°C

Starter: LANGER Christian AUTWind: 0 m/sec

Final Results - 1000 m Rahmen D+H

Rank No Competitor Points BehindFinal TimeNat Pair I/O WC

 1:46,27 I79 53,135BRUNNER Felix AUT 2  1

 1:47,85 I67 53,925 0,790RIMML Sebastian AUT 1  2

 1:58,87 O66 59,435 6,300RIMML Mario AUT 1  3

 2:07,87 O80 63,935 10,800BRUNNER Jakob AUT 2  4

AUTReferee: FEICHTNER BrigitteBegin: 10:20 Airtemp.: 0

End: 10:25

°C

Starter: LANGER Christian AUTWind: 0 m/sec

Final Results - 300 m Rahmen D+H

Rank No Competitor Points BehindFinal TimeNat Pair I/O WC

34,66 O61 57,766HUBER Stefan AUT 9  1

36,87 O62 61,450 3,684PLANK Moritz AUT 8  2

38,11 I63 63,516 5,750FARTHOFER Alexander AUT 9  3

42,35 O41 70,583 12,817MATKOVIC Ivona AUT 5  4

42,45 O52 70,750 12,984ROSNER Jeannine AUT 1  5

43,16 I60 71,933 14,167STRIGL Alejandro AUT 8  6

43,41 I43 72,350 14,584PENDL Sharon AUT 3  7

44,08 I74 73,466 15,700WALDER Arian AUT 5  8

45,21 O51 75,350 17,584ROSNER Sarah AUT 4  9

48,21 I42 80,350 22,584KUQI Flera AUT 2  10

50,05 O48 83,416 25,650HÄUSLER Lisa-Maria AUT 3  11

50,07 O44 83,450 25,684MARTINER Lara AUT 2  12

51,39 I72 85,650 27,884KOHLWEG Leo AUT 7  13

52,81 I73 88,016 30,250MAHMOUD Masin AUT 1  14

56,15 o76 93,583 35,817GASTEIGER Lukas AUT 7  15

56,29 I71 93,816 36,050CHROMY David AUT 6  16

57,10 O75 95,166 37,400GASTEIGER Elia AUT 6  17

 1:16,78 I49 127,966 70,200HÄUSLER Sara Sophie AUT 4  18

AUTReferee: FEICHTNER BrigitteBegin: 10:25 Airtemp.: 0

End:

°C

Starter: LANGER Christian AUTWind: 0 m/sec

Final Results - 500 m Rahmen D+H

Rank No Competitor Points BehindFinal TimeNat Pair I/O WC

54,59 O67 54,590 4,730RIMML Sebastian AUT 2  1

55,24 I68 55,240 5,380RIMML Marc AUT 3  2

56,26 O66 56,260 6,400RIMML Mario AUT 1  3

57,92 O61 57,920 8,060HUBER Stefan AUT 3  4

59,35 I62 59,350 9,490PLANK Moritz AUT 4  5

 1:02,84 O63 62,840 12,980FARTHOFER Alexander AUT 4  6

 1:17,76 I60 77,760 27,900STRIGL Alejandro AUT 5  7

AUTReferee: FEICHTNER BrigitteBegin: 10:50 Airtemp.: 0

End:

°C

Starter: LANGER Christian AUTWind: 0 m/sec
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Austrian Speed Skating Association
Schweizer Meisterschaft 2015 Allround + Einzelstr.

ÖSTM 2016 Allround und Einzelstrecke, 26.12.2015 to 27.12.2015, Innsbruck

Final Results - 100 m Rahmen D+H

Rank No Competitor Points BehindFinal TimeNat Pair I/O WC

14,33 I47 71,650 10,700GÜNTERT Jana SUI 1  1

AUTReferee: FEICHTNER BrigitteBegin: 09:28 Airtemp.: 0

End: 09:38

°C

Starter: LANGER Christian AUTWind: 0 m/sec

Final Results - 1500 m Men Junior A ( 3rd ) SUI

Rank No Competitor Points BehindFinal TimeNat Pair I/O WC

 2:00,76 I22 40,253GROB Oliver SUI 1  1

 2:01,11 O23 40,370 0,117BIERMANN Colin SUI 1  2

AUTReferee: FEICHTNER BrigitteBegin: 09:40 Airtemp.: 0

End: 09:45

°C

Starter: LANGER Christian AUTWind: 0 m/sec

Final Results - 1500 m Men Overall ( 3rd )

Rank No Competitor Points BehindFinal TimeNat Pair I/O WC

 1:57,95 I19 39,316 1,596WENGER Livio SUI 5  1

 1:59,77 O20 39,923 2,203HÄNGGI Martin SUI 4  2

 2:17,14 O21 45,713 7,993BRÜSCH Ricardo SUI 3  3

AUTReferee: FEICHTNER BrigitteBegin: 09:51 Airtemp.: 0

End: 10:07

°C

Starter: LANGER Christian AUTWind: 0 m/sec

Final Results - 1500 m Rahmen D+H

Rank No Competitor Points BehindFinal TimeNat Pair I/O WC

 2:44,22 O81 54,740 6,250CHAPCHIDZE Mischa SUI 1  1

AUTReferee: FEICHTNER BrigitteBegin: 10:07 Airtemp.: 0

End: 10:14

°C

Starter: LANGER Christian AUTWind: 0 m/sec

Final Results - 1000 m Ladies Junior A ( 3rd ) SUI

Rank No Competitor Points BehindFinal TimeNat Pair I/O WC

 1:29,95 I6 44,975HÄRDI Ramona SUI 2  1

 1:31,53 O5 45,765 0,790GÜNTERT Vera SUI 2  2

 1:34,64 I4 47,320 2,345ZURBUCHEN Noemi SUI 1  3

 1:45,91 O7 52,955 7,980BIERMANN Severine SUI 1  4

AUTReferee: FEICHTNER BrigitteBegin: 10:14 Airtemp.: 0

End: 10:20

°C

Starter: LANGER Christian AUTWind: 0 m/sec

Final Results - 500 m Rahmen D+H

Rank No Competitor Points BehindFinal TimeNat Pair I/O WC

49,86 I81 49,860CHAPCHIDZE Mischa SUI 2  1

55,45 I47 55,450 5,590GÜNTERT Jana SUI 1  2

AUTReferee: FEICHTNER BrigitteBegin: 10:50 Airtemp.: 0

End:

°C

Starter: LANGER Christian AUTWind: 0 m/sec
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Austrian Speed Skating Association
Schweizer Meisterschaft 2015 Allround + Einzelstr.

ÖSTM 2016 Allround und Einzelstrecke, 26.12.2015 to 27.12.2015, Innsbruck

Ranking after 3 Distance

Points Diff.

Ladies Overall

500 M 3000 M 1500 M

40,02  4:32,44  2:05,26 127,1791 1 BITTNER Vanessa USC (1) (1) (1)

44,39  4:35,17  2:11,91 134,221 7,0422 2 FEICHTNER Viola USC (3) (2) (2)

43,52  4:56,88  2:15,74 138,246 11,0673 3 SCHINNERL Viktoria USC (2) (4) (3)

44,75 5 GÜNTERT Vera ECZ DNS DNS(4)

44,89 6 HÄRDI Ramona ECZ DNS DNS(5)

47,05 4 ZURBUCHEN Noemi SUI DNS DNS(6)

51,17 7 BIERMANN Severine ECZ DNS DNS(7)

 4:53,82 18 HAUEISEN Stephan ECE DNS DNS(3)

Ranking after 3 Distance

Points Diff.

Ladies Junior A

500 M 1500 M 1000 M

44,89  2:21,44  1:29,95 137,0111 6 HÄRDI Ramona ECZ (2) (1) (1)

44,75  2:23,84  1:31,53 138,461 1,4502 5 GÜNTERT Vera ECZ (1) (2) (2)

47,05  2:28,29  1:34,64 143,800 6,7893 4 ZURBUCHEN Noemi SUI (3) (3) (3)

51,17  2:48,34  1:45,91 160,238 23,2274 7 BIERMANN Severine ECZ (4) (4) (4)

Ranking after 3 Distance

Points Diff.

Men Overall

500 M 5000 M 1500 M

39,25  6:56,30  1:53,16 118,6001 12 HEIDEGGER Linus USC (4) (1) (1)

38,74  6:57,75  1:57,95 119,831 1,2312 19 WENGER Livio ECZ (1) (2) (3)

39,06  7:17,80  1:57,92 122,146 3,5463 13 HAUER Matthias USC (2) (4) (2)

40,16  7:12,13  1:59,77 123,296 4,6964 20 HÄNGGI Martin ISCD (6) (3) (5)

40,36  8:03,59  2:11,59 132,582 13,9825 14 ODOR Gabriel USC (7) (5) (6)

44,74  8:49,64  2:17,14 143,417 24,8176 21 BRÜSCH Ricardo SUI (9) (6) (7)

39,19 22 GROB Oliver ECZ DNS DNS(3)

41,25 23 BIERMANN Colin ECZ DNS DNS(8)

39,59  1:58,41 16 SMALLENBROEK Bram REC DNS(5) (4)

46,27  2:26,46 15 GSCHWENTNER Ignaz USC DNS(10) (8)

54,76  2:52,85 17 NOCKER Adrian USC DNS(11) (9)

Ranking after 3 Distance

Points Diff.

Men Junior A

500 M 3000 M 1500 M

39,19  4:23,19  2:00,76 123,3081 22 GROB Oliver ECZ (2) (2) (1)

41,25  4:21,51  2:01,11 125,205 1,8972 23 BIERMANN Colin ECZ (4) (1) (2)

38,74 19 WENGER Livio ECZ DNS DNS(1)

40,16 20 HÄNGGI Martin ISCD DNS DNS(3)

44,74 21 BRÜSCH Ricardo SUI DNS DNS(5)
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Austrian Speed Skating Association
Schweizer Meisterschaft 2015 Allround + Einzelstr.

ÖSTM 2016 Allround und Einzelstrecke, 26.12.2015 to 27.12.2015, Innsbruck

Ranking after 3 Distance

Points Diff.

Ladies Overall

500 M 3000 M 1500 M

40,02  4:32,44  2:05,26 127,1791 1 BITTNER Vanessa AUT (1) (1) (1)

44,39  4:35,17  2:11,91 134,221 7,0422 2 FEICHTNER Viola AUT (3) (2) (2)

43,52  4:56,88  2:15,74 138,246 11,0673 3 SCHINNERL Viktoria AUT (2) (4) (3)

Ranking after 3 Distance

Points Diff.

Men Overall

500 M 5000 M 1500 M

39,25  6:56,30  1:53,16 118,6001 12 HEIDEGGER Linus AUT (4) (1) (1)

39,06  7:17,80  1:57,92 122,146 3,5462 13 HAUER Matthias AUT (2) (4) (2)

40,36  8:03,59  2:11,59 132,582 13,9823 14 ODOR Gabriel AUT (7) (5) (6)

39,59  1:58,41 16 SMALLENBROEK Bram AUT DNS(5) (4)

46,27  2:26,46 15 GSCHWENTNER Ignaz AUT DNS(10) (8)

54,76  2:52,85 17 NOCKER Adrian AUT DNS(11) (9)
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Austrian Speed Skating Association
Schweizer Meisterschaft 2015 Allround + Einzelstr.

ÖSTM 2016 Allround und Einzelstrecke, 26.12.2015 to 27.12.2015, Innsbruck

Ranking after 3 Distance

Points Diff.

Ladies Junior A

500 M 1500 M 1000 M

44,89  2:21,44  1:29,95 137,0111 6 HÄRDI Ramona SUI (2) (1) (1)

44,75  2:23,84  1:31,53 138,461 1,4502 5 GÜNTERT Vera SUI (1) (2) (2)

47,05  2:28,29  1:34,64 143,800 6,7893 4 ZURBUCHEN Noemi SUI (3) (3) (3)

51,17  2:48,34  1:45,91 160,238 23,2274 7 BIERMANN Severine SUI (4) (4) (4)

Ranking after 3 Distance

Points Diff.

Men Overall

500 M 5000 M 1500 M

38,74  6:57,75  1:57,95 119,8311 19 WENGER Livio SUI (1) (2) (3)

40,16  7:12,13  1:59,77 123,296 3,4652 20 HÄNGGI Martin SUI (6) (3) (5)

44,74  8:49,64  2:17,14 143,417 23,5863 21 BRÜSCH Ricardo SUI (9) (6) (7)

39,19 22 GROB Oliver SUI DNS DNS(3)

41,25 23 BIERMANN Colin SUI DNS DNS(8)

Ranking after 3 Distance

Points Diff.

Men Junior A

500 M 3000 M 1500 M

39,19  4:23,19  2:00,76 123,3081 22 GROB Oliver SUI (2) (2) (1)

41,25  4:21,51  2:01,11 125,205 1,8972 23 BIERMANN Colin SUI (4) (1) (2)

38,74 19 WENGER Livio SUI DNS DNS(1)

40,16 20 HÄNGGI Martin SUI DNS DNS(3)

44,74 21 BRÜSCH Ricardo SUI DNS DNS(5)
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Austrian Speed Skating Association
Schweizer Meisterschaft 2015 Allround + Einzelstr.

ÖSTM 2016 Allround und Einzelstrecke, 26.12.2015 to 27.12.2015, Innsbruck

Final Results - 5000 m Ladies Overall ( 4th )

Rank No Competitor Points BehindFinal TimeNat Pair I/O WC

 7:54,09 I2 47,409FEICHTNER Viola AUT 1  1

 8:43,05 O3 52,305 4,896SCHINNERL Viktoria AUT 1  2

AUTReferee: FEICHTNER BrigitteBegin: 11:43 Airtemp.: 0

End:

°C

Starter: LANGER Christian AUTWind: 0 m/sec

Final Results - 10000 m Men Overall ( 4th )

Rank No Competitor Points BehindFinal TimeNat Pair I/O WC

14:29,91 I12 43,495 0,206HEIDEGGER Linus AUT 3  1

15:54,40 I13 47,720 4,431HAUER Matthias AUT 2  2

16:43,00 I14 50,150 6,861ODOR Gabriel AUT 1  3

AUTReferee: FEICHTNER BrigitteBegin: 11:52 Airtemp.: 0

End:

°C

Starter: LANGER Christian AUTWind: 0 m/sec
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Austrian Speed Skating Association
Schweizer Meisterschaft 2015 Allround + Einzelstr.

ÖSTM 2016 Allround und Einzelstrecke, 26.12.2015 to 27.12.2015, Innsbruck

Final Results - 3000 m Ladies Junior A ( 4th ) SUI

Rank No Competitor Points BehindFinal TimeNat Pair I/O WC

 4:59,46 I6 49,910HÄRDI Ramona SUI 2  1

 5:05,98 O5 50,996 1,086GÜNTERT Vera SUI 2  2

 5:16,86 I4 52,810 2,900ZURBUCHEN Noemi SUI 1  3

 6:13,14 O7 62,190 12,280BIERMANN Severine SUI 1  4

AUTReferee: FEICHTNER BrigitteBegin: 11:22 Airtemp.: 0

End:

°C

Starter: LANGER Christian AUTWind: 0 m/sec

Final Results - 5000 m Men Junior A ( 4th ) SUI

Rank No Competitor Points BehindFinal TimeNat Pair I/O WC

 7:34,75 O23 45,475BIERMANN Colin SUI 1  1

 7:50,56 I22 47,056 1,581GROB Oliver SUI 1  2

AUTReferee: FEICHTNER BrigitteBegin: 11:34 Airtemp.: 0

End:

°C

Starter: LANGER Christian AUTWind: 0 m/sec

Final Results - 10000 m Men Overall ( 4th )

Rank No Competitor Points BehindFinal TimeNat Pair I/O WC

14:25,79 O19 43,289WENGER Livio SUI 3  1

14:49,77 O20 44,488 1,199HÄNGGI Martin SUI 2  2

17:44,64 O21 53,232 9,943BRÜSCH Ricardo SUI 1  3

AUTReferee: FEICHTNER BrigitteBegin: 11:52 Airtemp.: 0

End:

°C

Starter: LANGER Christian AUTWind: 0 m/sec
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Austrian Speed Skating Association
Schweizer Meisterschaft 2015 Allround + Einzelstr.

ÖSTM 2016 Allround und Einzelstrecke, 26.12.2015 to 27.12.2015, Innsbruck

Points Diff.

Final Ranking after 4 DistanceLadies Overall

500 M 3000 M 1500 M 5000 M

44,39  4:35,17  2:11,91  7:54,09 1 181,630(3) (2) (2) (1)FEICHTNER Viola AUT

43,52  4:56,88  2:15,74  8:43,05 8,9212 190,551(2) (4) (3) (2)SCHINNERL Viktoria AUT

40,02  4:32,44  2:05,26 (1) (1) (1)BITTNER Vanessa AUT  

Points Diff.

Final Ranking after 4 DistanceMen Overall

500 M 5000 M 1500 M 10000 M

39,25  6:56,30  1:53,16 14:29,91 1 162,095(4) (1) (1) (2)HEIDEGGER Linus AUT

39,06  7:17,80  1:57,92 15:54,40 7,7712 169,866(2) (4) (2) (4)HAUER Matthias AUT

40,36  8:03,59  2:11,59 16:43,00 20,6373 182,732(7) (5) (6) (6)ODOR Gabriel AUT

46,27  2:26,46 (10 (8)GSCHWENTNER Ignaz AUT DNS  
54,76  2:52,85 (11 (9)NOCKER Adrian AUT DNS  
39,59  1:58,41 (5) (4)SMALLENBROEK Bram AUT DNS  
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Austrian Speed Skating Association
Schweizer Meisterschaft 2015 Allround + Einzelstr.

ÖSTM 2016 Allround und Einzelstrecke, 26.12.2015 to 27.12.2015, Innsbruck

Points Diff.

Final Ranking after 4 DistanceLadies Junior A

500 M 1500 M 1000 M 3000 M

44,89  2:21,44  1:29,95  4:59,46 1 186,921(2) (1) (1) (1)HÄRDI Ramona SUI

44,75  2:23,84  1:31,53  5:05,98 2,5362 189,457(1) (2) (2) (2)GÜNTERT Vera SUI

47,05  2:28,29  1:34,64  5:16,86 9,6893 196,610(3) (3) (3) (3)ZURBUCHEN Noemi SUI

51,17  2:48,34  1:45,91  6:13,14 35,5074 222,428(4) (4) (4) (4)BIERMANN Severine SUI

Points Diff.

Final Ranking after 4 DistanceMen Overall

500 M 5000 M 1500 M 10000 M

38,74  6:57,75  1:57,95 14:25,79 1 163,120(1) (2) (3) (1)WENGER Livio SUI

40,16  7:12,13  1:59,77 14:49,77 4,6642 167,784(6) (3) (5) (3)HÄNGGI Martin SUI

44,74  8:49,64  2:17,14 17:44,64 33,5293 196,649(9) (6) (7) (7)BRÜSCH Ricardo SUI

39,19 (3)GROB Oliver SUI DNS DNS  
41,25 (8)BIERMANN Colin SUI DNS DNS  

Points Diff.

Final Ranking after 4 DistanceMen Junior A

500 M 3000 M 1500 M 5000 M

39,19  4:23,19  2:00,76  7:50,56 1 170,364(2) (2) (1) (2)GROB Oliver SUI

41,25  4:21,51  2:01,11  7:34,75 0,3162 170,680(4) (1) (2) (1)BIERMANN Colin SUI

38,74 (1)WENGER Livio SUI DNS DNS  
40,16 (3)HÄNGGI Martin SUI DNS DNS  
44,74 (5)BRÜSCH Ricardo SUI DNS DNS  
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